

Media Contact: Chey Pribel Lake County Fairgrounds Director of Marketing 847-986-2700 chey@lcfair.com

94th Annual Lake County Fair - July 26-30, 2023

Grayslake, Illinois (July 11, 2023) – Celebrating it's 94th year, the Lake County Fair offers excitement for the whole herd. It's kind of a pig deal, the Lake County Fair is back and better than ever, promising 5 days filled with excitement, entertainment, and unforgettable memories for the whole family. Taking place from July 26 to July 30, 2023, at the Lake County Fairgrounds in Grayslake Illinois, this year's fair brings a sensational lineup of Grandstand Arena events, including beloved returning favorites, and exciting new additions.

Grandstand Arena Events:

Prepare to be thrilled by an array of heart-pounding arena events, all included with your fair admission. The lineup features adrenaline-pumping spectacles that will keep you on the edge of your seat:

- Night of Thrills Wednesday July 26, at 6:00pm
- Motocross Wednesday July 26 and Thursday July 27, at 7:00pm
- Monster Truck Throwdown Thursday July 27 and Friday July 28, at 7:00pm
- Pro Bull Riding Saturday July 29, at 7:00pm
- Demolition Derby Sunday July 30, at 2:00pm

Returning Favorite Entertainment:

The Lake County Fair proudly welcomes back several crowd favorites, ensuring non-stop entertainment for fairgoers of all ages:

- Canine Stars Stunt Dog Show (as seen on America's Got Talent)
- Show Me Swine Pig Races
- Kidbucks Game Show
- John Measner Magic Show
- K9 Demonstration with the Lake County Sheriff's Office
- Bloody Mary Bingo

Exciting New Events:

Get ready to discover the latest additions to the Lake County Fair's already impressive lineup:

- Timberworks Lumberjack Show
- Pro Bull Riding (Saturday, July 29 at 7:00pm

- Contest Zone participate in various family-friendly contests, including the Baby Crawling Race and the Husband Calling contest.
- Interactive Bubble Zone

Flower Hour:

The Lake County Fair is proud to announce a sensory-friendly carnival morning on the opening day of the Lake County Fair, Wednesday July 26, from 12:00pm-1:00pm, providing a welcoming environment for individuals with sensory sensitivities to enjoy the rides and games at the Midway carnival. During this time, the Midway Carnival will be exclusively open to those attending Flower Hour.

Penny & Porkchop's Fairy-Tail Wedding:

You're invited to Penny and Porkchop's fairy-tail wedding, on Saturday July 29 at 5:45pm. Porkchop, the mascot of the Lake County Fair, has made a lifelong pen pal, named Penny. The couple's relationship has unfolded all over the Lake County Fairgrounds' social media pages, culminating in the PIGGEST event of the year, their wedding.

Live Music:

The Lake County Fair will captivate audiences with over a dozen bands performing throughout the event. From country music sensation, John King, to the dynamic sounds of fan-favorite, Chicago Latin Groove, the eclectic lineup guarantees a melodic journey for all music enthusiasts. Other talented acts include Dixon Bandits, Svelte Bobby & the Soulfixers, Blooze Brothers, Chapel Hill Band, Would You Kindly?, Brass on Fire, Lounge Puppets, Six Speed Tranny, School of Rock, Uncle Pigeon, Zydeco Voodoo, Judson Brown Band, Rico, Roger That, Brass from the Past, and Tropixplosion.

Sponsors:

The Lake County Fair extends its gratitude to the sponsors who have made this event possible. We sincerely thank Altorfer Cat Rental Store, Burris Equipment, Smooth Paving, Lester's Material Service, Advanced Tree Care, General RV, Knapheide Truck Equipment Center, and Superior Sleep Mattress for their generous support.

Don't miss the chance to be part of the excitement and create lasting memories at the Lake County Fair. Mark your calendars for July 26-30, 2023, and join us at the Lake County Fairgrounds for 5 days filled with thrilling events, captivating entertainment, and family-friendly fun.

For more information and to stay tuned on the latest news about the Lake County Fair, please visit our website at: www.lcfair.com/2023

###

About the Lake County Fair Association

The Lake County Fair Association is a private, non-profit 501(C)(3) organization and has no affiliation with the Lake County government. Its mission is to educate the community on the future of agriculture, horticulture and mechanical arts. Revenues generated from the annual fair and year-long monthly events are invested back into the organization to cover expenses, and to continue building and maintaining the beautiful Lake County Fairgrounds. The award-winning

Lake County Fair is honored by the International Association of Fairs & Expos (IAFE), the premier association supporting festivals and events worldwide.

Editors, note: Please contact the media representative on this release if you have need of photos, video and/or interviews. Kindly fact check information as events, times and dates may be subject to change.

Caption follows photo, below.



Celebrating its 94th year, the Lake County Fair in Grayslake Illinois offers excitement for the whole herd. Don't miss the piggest event of the year, July 26-30, 2023.